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Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
3GPP TSG-SA5 (Telecom Management), 
Thomas Tovinger (thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com) 

3GPPLiaison@etsi.org  
Susanna Kooistra, Liaison Coordinator (susanna.kooistra@3gpp.org)  

From: 
Michael Fargano 
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair  
<michael.fargano@centurylink.com>  

Liaison Communicated By:  
Manuel Paul 
Manuel.Paul@telekom.de  

 

Date: October 27, 2016 

Subject: Publication of TR-196i2 Corrigendum 3 

 

The Broadband User Services Work Area would like to inform 3GPP SA5 that the Broadband 
Forum has published the requested changes as described in the 3GPP liaison S5-162212 dated 
April, 2016 as TR-196i2 Corrigendum 3. 

The published data model can be found on the Broadband Forum website located here. 

 

Sincerely, 
 
Michael Fargano, 
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
 
CC: 
Michael Fargano, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
<michael.fargano@centurylink.com> 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO <rmersh@broadband-forum.org> 
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat <gbingham@broadband-forum.org> 
Jason Walls, Broadband User Services Work Area Co-Chair (jason@qacafe.com) 
John Blackford, Broadband User Service Work Area Co-Chair (john.blackford@arris.com) 

 

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings 

A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/what-s-
happening/meetings-events-webinars/2017-bbf-meetings 
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